## ABC Central School District

## **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

## Resolution to Authorize Agreement for Health/Welfare Services 2014-15 School Year

## Sample

WHEREAS, by Section 912 of the Education Law, a school district which is the district of residence for a particular student may enter into agreement with another school district for the purpose of providing health and welfare services for said student(s) who attend a non-public school, and

WHEREAS, during the 2014-15 school year, ABC Central School District (**district providing services**) is eligible to provide said health and welfare services to pupils who attend a non-public school situated within the boundary of ABC Central School District, namely Private Academy, Any town, New York, and

WHEREAS, said health and welfare services include those provided under Section 912 of Education law, as appropriate, and

WHEREAS, it has been calculated that the cost of such services would be \$\_\_\_\_\_ per pupil, based upon the calculations set forth in commissioners decisions and the NYSED guidance document

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education of Central School District does hereby authorize a health and welfare services agreement with the following school district: XYZ Central School District (district where student is a resident) for TBA students at a cost of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board President, Superintendent of Schools, and Clerk of the Board are duly authorized to sign and execute such agreement on behalf of the ABC Central School District.

Yes \_\_\_\_ No \_\_\_ Abstain \_\_\_ Result \_\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_, and seconded by \_\_\_\_\_.

District Clerk

(Seal)